H. B. No. 69 As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:	
In line 3 of the title, delete "two members" and insert "at least one member"	1 2
In line 4 of the title, delete ", and to"	3
Delete line 5 of the title	4
In line 6 of the title, delete "appointed by the board of county commissioners"	5
In line 53, delete "two members" and insert "one member"	7
In line 88, delete "board of commissioners" and insert "judge of the court of common pleas"	8
The motion was agreed to.	
SYNOPSIS	10

Legislative Service Commission

Veterans service commissions



11

R.C. 5901.02	12
Requires a county veterans service commission to include	13
one member who served in the military after September 11, 2001,	14
instead of two such members under the bill.	15
Eliminates from the bill a requirement that one member of	16
the commission be appointed by the board of county	17
commissioners.	18